
LIGHT UP BENCHES x4
DETAILS:
(1) 12 V BATTERY PER BENCH 
(1) WIRELESS DMX PER BENCH
(1) LENGTH OF LED TAPE PER BENCH/ APPOXIMATELY 45'6"
(1) WIRELESS DMX BATTERY POWERED PER BENCH
(1) DMX DECODER

PLEASE SECURE ALL COMPONETS

1000 1001

1002 1003

"JOURNEY" "DREAM"

"SACRIFICE" "EQUALITY"

+ 1'-0"

+0-10"

8'-012" 8'-012"

16'-1"

1 2"
8'

-0
"

1 2"

8'
-1

"

16'-0"

8'
-0

"

2"
8'

-1
0"

91 2"
1 2"

9'
-0

"
10

"

9'
-1

0"

16'-0"

16'-1"

2"
8'

-1
0"

91 2"
1 2"

9'
-0

"
10

"
9'

-1
0"

2" 7'-8" 2"

8'-0"

2"

8'-1"

8'-0"

1'-0"

1'
-1

0"
3'

-0
"

3'
-0

"
3'

-0
"

3'
-0

"
3'

-0
"

3'
-0

"

19
'-1

0"

13'-0" 14'-0" 13'-0"

40'-0"

17
'-1

0"
2'

-0
"

19
'-1

0"

1'
-0

"
13

'-2
3 4"

83 4"
8'

-0
"

9'
-1

0"

1'-0" 9'-6" 9'-6" 9'-6" 9'-618" 1'-0"

2'
-0

"
9'

-1
0"

8'
-0

"

19
'-1

0"

17
'-1

0"

8"

13
'-2

3 4"

8" 38'-8" 8"

15'-712"

10
"

734"

6"

8"

SIDE SR WALLS 
LED PLACEMENT and HALO SPOTS

DETAILS:
(5) LED slimpar clones per wall

(hang yoke horizonal at top of wall. LED pars will focus to midstage)
(1) ETC S-4 36 degree w/ 750watt lamp

Accessory: R132 gel, drop in iris, S-4 handle 
S-4 needs to be able to pan <> wnd not losen the clamp bolt

PLEASE SECURE ALL COMPONETS
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SIDE SL WALLS 
LED PLACEMENT and HALO SPOTS

DETAILS:
(5) LED slimpar clones per wall

(hang yoke horizonal at top of wall. LED pars will focus to midstage)
(1) ETC S-4 36 degree w/ 750watt lamp

Accessory: R132 gel, drop in iris, S-4 handle 
S-4 needs to be able to pan <> wnd not losen the clamp bolt

PLEASE SECURE ALL COMPONETS
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SR LED COLUMNS
US & DS

DETAILS:
(1) 12 V BATTERY PER BENCH 

(1) WIRELESS DMX PER BENCH
(1) LENGTH OF LED TAPE PER COLUMN

(1) DMX DECODER
NOTE: USE THE SAME LED TAPE 

FROM THE WINDOWS FOR THE MUSIC MAN

PLEASE SECURE ALL COMPONETS
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SL LED COLUMNS
US & DS

DETAILS:
(1) 12 V BATTERY PER BENCH 

(1) WIRELESS DMX PER BENCH
(1) LENGTH OF LED TAPE PER COLUMN

(1) DMX DECODER
NOTE: USE THE SAME LED TAPE 

FROM THE WINDOWS FOR THE MUSIC MAN

PLEASE SECURE ALL COMPONETS
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MIDSTAGE GALLERY WALL 
LED PLACEMENT 

DETAILS:
(5) LED slimpar clones per wall

(hang yoke horizonal at top of wall. LED pars will focus to midstage)
PLEASE SECURE ALL COMPONETS
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ROLLING EXHIBIT
DETAILS:

(3) 12 V BATTERY
(1) WIRELESS DMX 

(3) LENGTHS OF LED TAPE PER COLUMN
(3) DMX DECODER

(4) MR16 BIRDIES 75W
(1) CITY THEATRICAL WIRELESS NEO DIMMER

(1) SHOW BABY TRANSMITTER
(1) 12V BATTERY DEEP CYCLE???

PLEASE SECURE ALL COMPONETS
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HEADERS A, B & C
DETAILS PER HEADER:

(5) FLUSH MOUNT RECESSED LIGHTS
PROVIDED BY SCENIC

PLEASE SECURE ALL COMPONETS
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MAC PERFORMANCE 2000 1.2kw Arc

3

2

Z ETC S4 ZOOM 15-30 DEGREE 575w

ETC S4 ZOOM 25-50 DEGREE 575wZ

MAC QUANTUM PROFILE 475w LED

ETC S4 19 DEGREE 575w

ETC S4 26 DEGREE 575w

ETC S4 36 DEGREE 575w

SLIMPAR

NOTES
- No substitutions without designers approval.
- Please have all color and templates dropped 
  prior to focus.
- All trims are to house deck, unless otherwise specified
- Hang all units on 18" centers unless noted.
- Refer to hook up for all color, template, and accessory 
   information. Specifically the offstage booms.
- Deck mounts and Set mounts will be 
   determined by Designer 
-Please have spare data and circuits on each electric.
-Deck and bridge mounted unit placement will be 
 determined by Designer 
-Please have extra R119, R132, R113

This drawing represents design 
intent and concept

The designer and assistant designers are 
responsible for visual aspects of the production
only, and all specifications provided relate  soley

to the appearance of the lighting and not to matters 
of electrical and structural soundness and/or saftey.  

The implementation of this design must comply with the 
most stringent applicable federal and local saftey and 
fire codes.  The designer is not qualified to determine 
electrical or structural appropriateness of the design

and will not assume responsibility for damages 
resulting  through improper engineering and/or 
implementation in the handling of the elements 

of the lighing design. The designer agrees to make 
prompt correcting alterations 

to any specification found to be incompatible with proper 
safety precautions.
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UNIT NUMBER

TEMPLATE

ETC S4 PAR WFL 575w

RGBW LED TAPE

DIRECTED BY:
JOE BARROS

SCENIC DESIGN
MATTHEW IMHOFF
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PRACTICALS
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ETC S4 JR. 26 DEGREE 575w

ETC S4 JR. 36 DEGREE 575w

CHAUVET COLODADO BATTEN 72

ETC S4 PARNEL 575wZ

6

RGBA PAR

CHAUVET ROUGE 1X WASH 

MR16 PAR  BIRDIE WFL

ETC COLORSOURC CYC
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